PROJECT NAME : AnnonaSense CLR™

FORMULA NAME : Derma IQ Sleep Well Night Care OW
TRIAL CODE : 110.001.01A

Phase Material Name US INCI

Cetearyl Olivate

A Olivem 1000 Sorbitan Olivate

Cetyl Palmitate
A Oliwax LC Sorbitan Palmitate
Sorbitan Olivate

A Myritol 318 MB Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride
A Lanette O MB Cetearyl Alcohol
A Cetiol SB 45 Butyrospermum Parkii (Shea) Butter
A Eutanol G Octyldodecanol
B Deionized Water Water
Acacia Senegal Gum
B Solagum AX Xanthan Gurgn
B Zemea Propanediol
e conirean e
C AnnonaSense CLR™ Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract
D Perfume I'm In Control Fragrance

Operating Instructions

Supplier

Hallstar

Hallstar

BASF
BASF
BASF
BASF
N.A.

SEPPIC
DuPont Tate & Lyle
Schuelke

CLR
IFF

% Material

3.00

3.50

3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
72.80

1.00
6.00
0.50

3.00
0.20
100.00

Predisperse the Solagum while stirring at 1100-1300rpm for 10 minutes. Use a defloculator. Then add other ingredients of B. Heat up A and
B to 85°C separately. Add A to B under stirring. Homogenize for 3 minutes by Ultra Turrax and cool down while stirring. Add C below 30°C

and stir until uniform. Add D as desired.

Directions for use:
Use every evening on cleansed skin. Gently massage into the skin.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



